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9. Payments Under Permanent Appropriations-Consolidated Account 
Details of permanent appropriations paid from the Consolidated Account are as follows: 

His Excellency the Governor-General
Salary 
Other Expenses 

Executive Council and Ministers
Salaries 
Allowances 

Parliamentary Under-Secretaries
Salary 
Allowances 

CIVIL LIST 

Mr Speaker, House of Representatives
Salary 
Allowances 

Chairman of Committees
Salary 
Allowances 

Leader of the Opposition
Salary 
Allowances 

Members of the House of Representatives
Salaries 
Allowances 

Annuity to former Governor-General 
Annuity to former Prime Minister 
Annuity to widow of former Prime Minister 
Annuity to widow of former Governor-General 

DEBT SERVICES 

Administration and management-
Charges and expenses of raising and repaying loans 
Management charges 

Interest-
In New Zealand 
Overseas 

$(000) 

36 
448 

1,016 
128 

225 
27 

59 
5 

46 
6 

53 
9 

2,451 
407 

15 
12 

1 
7 

6,499 
4,825 

1,873,568 
831,696 

No. 216 

1987 1986 

$(000) $(000) 

30 
319 

484 349 

929 

1,144 929 

210 

252 210 

45 
3 

64 48 

39 
3 

52 42 

45 
7 

62 52 

1,974 
306 

2,858 2,280 

12 
29 

1 
7 

35 49 

$4,951 $3,959 

1,542 
4,103 

11,324 5,645 

1,234,879 
651,264 

2,705,264 1,886,143 

$2,716,588 $1,891,788 


