\$2,716,588 \$1,891,788

9. Payments Under Details of perm	Perman anent a	ient Aj approp	ppropri priation	i ations – ns paid	-Cons from	solidate the Co	nsolida	unt ated Ac	count	are as	follows:			
				CIVIL	LIST	-							1987	1986
His Excellency the	Govern	or-Ge	neral	_								\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)
Salary Other Expenses												36 448		30 319
outer Emperious		••		••	.,		•••		•	, ,	••		484	349
													_	
Executive Council a Salaries	nd Mii	nisters										1,016		929
Allowances	• •	• •	• •	••	• •	• •	. • •	• •	• •	• •	••	128		
													1,144	929
Parliamentary Under	er-Secre	taries-										225		210
Salary Allowances			• •					• •				225 27		210
													252	210
Mr Speaker, House	of Rep	resent	atives-	_										
Salary Allowances											• •	59 5		45 3
												· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	64	48
Chairman of Communication	•													
Chairman of Comm Salary Allowances	ittees—											46		39
Allowances	••	••	• •	• •	• •	• •	••	••	• •	••	• •		52	$\frac{3}{42}$
													32	
Leader of the Oppos		-										53		45
Allowances	•• .	• •				• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	9		7
													62	52
Members of the Hor												2.451		1.074
Salaries Allowances	• •	• • •	• •	• •								2,451 407		1,974 306
													2,858	2,280
Annuity to former C	overno	or-Gen	neral									15		12
Annuity to former P Annuity to widow of Annuity to widow of	rime N	Ainiste	r									12 1		29 1
Annuity to widow or	f forme	r Gov	ernor-	General		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •		7		7
													35	49
													\$4,951	\$3,959
			DI	EBT SE	RVIC	ES								
Administration and management— Charges and expenses of raising and repaying					g loan	s						6,499		1,542
Management char	ges						• •	• •	• •	• •		4,825		4,103
•													11,324	5,645
Interest— In New Zealand											• •	1,873,568		1,234,879
Overseas	••	••	• •	• •	• •		••	• •	• •		• •	831,696	2 705 264	651,264
													2,705,264	1,886,143